
U.S. Depaftment of
Homeland Security

United States
Coast Guard

Commanding Ofllcer
United States Coast Guard
Marine Safety Center

US Coast Guard Stop 7430
2703 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave. SE
Washington, DC 20593-7430
StaffSymbol: MSC-s
Phone: (202) 795{729
Email: securityplaninro@uscg.mil

16710
vs-330135
July 18, 2023

Kirby Corporation
Attn: Brittany Woods
55 Waugh Drive, Suite 1000

Houston, TX 77007
brittany.woods2@kirbycorp.com

Subj: KIRBY CORPORATION VESSELS
AITERNATIVE SECURIry PROGRAM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Ref: (a) Title 33 Code of Federal Regulalions (CFR) Part 104
(b) Your correspondence dated July ll & 12,2023

Dear Ms- Woods:

This letter acknowledges your addendum to your Altemative Security Program (ASP) certification letter
submitted to sadsry the requirements ofreference (a). We accept your certification that the vessels listed
in reference (b) will be operating under the Coast Guard approved ASP developed by the American
Waterways Operators (AWO). The list of addendums covered by this letter is attach€d as enclosure (l).
The list ofvessels covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (2). This ASP acknowledgement will
remain valid as long as the AWO ASP remains valid.

You are reminded that it is your responsibility to ensure the ASP is implanented in its entirety including
any approved revisions or amendments thereto. The ASP must be appropriate for the t)?e/service of your
vessels in accordance with reference (a), and may not be used for a vessel subject lo the lnternational
Convention for Safety ofLife at Sea 1974 (SOLAS). Ifyou cannot or do not wish to comply with the

requirements of the ASP, you must submit a complete Vessel Security Plan in accordance with reference
(a). Failure to fully comply with the requirements contained in 33 CFR 104.140 and the approved

Altemative Security Program may result in punitive action.

Please ensure that a copy of the ASP is maintained on board the vessel(s) if manned, or, ifunmanned, at a

suitable secure location so that it is readily available during an emergency or security incident. In
addition, you shall make available to the Coast Guard, upon request, any information related to

implementation ofan approved ASP. Our Case Number for this plan is 330135. Please ensure that all

future correspondence includes this Case Number.

Sincerely,

4<prypc W,t-oto*

K. C. WILIAMS
Lieutenant Commander, U.S. Coast Guard
Chief, Vessel Security Division
By direction

( I ) List of Addendums
(2) List of Vessels Covered
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Enclosure 2, page 30 of34 to MSC letter VS-330135 ofJuly 18,2023

Vessel Name Official Number (O.N.)
KIRBY 9501-B
KIRBY 9504
KLEBERG
LAIITTE
LAKE BORGNE
LAKE VERRET
LAMPASAS
LAROSE
LAVACA
LEADER
LESTERPARKER
LEVITICUS
LLANO
LOUNATARO
LOUIE LEONE
LOUISIANAN
LUBBOCK
MALLARD
MARK SHELL
MARTIN
MATAGORDA
MAVERICK
MCCULLOCH
MER IO
MER 11

MER 12

MER 13

MER9
MIAMI
MICHAEL MCCREERY
MILAM
MISS RACHEL
MISS ROLANETTE
MISSION
MITCHELL
MMI 28OI
MMI 2802
MMI 2803
MMI 2804
MMI 2805
MMI 2806
MMI 2807
MMI 2808
MMI 3OI8
MMI 3019
MMI 3O2O

cG024455
cco19455
10501 34
1242386
1243596
1255186
618135
1263199
t249'710
1252836
t26tt3t
577329
t236229
60209s
t24731s
lL9ts29
t260379
t225747
122450t
1254625
1204198
1242170
1252854
1210469
1214519
1218019
1221201
tl723t9
641333
t223440
985837
1063182
1224636
1240072
1 156805
1164478
tt6448t
1t67643
1167652
1194445
1194446
1194447
1194448
1091899
1091900
1095685


